TRB-DS-02259-EN-04 (May 2021)
Turbine Flow Meter
B16N Series FloClean Tri-Clover End Fitting
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The B16N Series FloClean Tri-Clover turbine flow meter was
developed for pre-process food and beverage applications that
require high accuracy without 3-A approval. The 316L stainless

B
FLOW
Part Number Part Number Code A
End to End Length
B
Diameter
C
Ferrule Size
B16N-0XXA-XXX 003
005
007
3.00 in. (76.2 mm) 1.46 in. (37.1 mm) 0.984 in. (25.0 mm)
B16N-1XXA-XXX 105
107
108
110
4.00 in. (101.6 mm) 2.00 in. (50.8 mm) 1.984 in. (50.4 mm)
B16N-1XXA-XXX ¹ 115 1 6.25 in. (158.8 mm) 2.33 in. (59.2 mm) 1.984 in. (50.4 mm)
B16N-2XXA-XXX 220 6.50 in. (165.1 mm) 3.20 in. (81.3 mm) 3.047 in. (77.4 mm)
¹ 15.0…180.0 gpm flow range only.
Part Number Information
TRB-DS-02259-EN-04 Page 3 May 2021
PART NUMBER INFORMATION
Part
No.
Code
Bore Size
in. (mm)
End
Connections
Max
PSI
Flow Rate Approx.
K-Factor
Pulse/
US Gal
Meter
Weight
(lb)
End to
End
Length
in. (mm)
Ferrule
Size
in. (mm)gpm (lpm) bpd m3/d
003 3/8
(9.53)
0.984 in.
(24.99 mm) 1000 0.60…3.00
 (2.27…11.36) 20.57…102.86 3.27…16.35 20,000 — 3.00
(76.20)
0.984
(24.99)
005 1/2
(12.70)
0.984 in.
(24.99 mm) 1000 0.75…7.50
 (2.84…28.39) 21.71…257.14 4.09…40.88 13,000 — 3.00
(76.20)
0.984
(24.99)
007 3/4
(19.05)
0.984 in.
(24.99 mm) 1000 2.00…15.00
(7.57…56.78) 68.57…514.29 10.90…81.76 2750 — 3.00
(76.20)
0.984
(24.99)
105 1/2
(12.70)
1.984 in.

contractual obligation exists. © 2021 Badger Meter, Inc. All rights reserved.
Control. Manage. Optimize.
PART NUMBERING CONSTRUCTION
B16N - A -
FERRULE & METER SIZE
Ferrule: 0.984 in. | 3/4 in. Clamp x 3/8 in. Bore 003
Ferrule: 0.984 in. | 3/4 in. Clamp x 1/2 in. Bore 005
Ferrule: 0.984 in. | 3/4 in. Clamp x 3/4 in. Bore 007
Ferrule: 1.984 in. | 1-1/2 in. Clamp x 1/2 in. Bore 105
Ferrule: 1.984 in. | 1-1/2 in. Clamp x 3/4 in. Bore 107
Ferrule: 1.984 in. | 1-1/2 in. Clamp x 7/8 in. Bore 108
Ferrule: 1.984 in. | 1-1/2 in. Clamp x 1 in. Bore 110
Ferrule: 1.984 in. | 1-1/2 in. Clamp x 1-1/2 in. Bore 115
Ferrule: 3.047 in. | 2-1/2 in. Clamp x 2 in. Bore 220
BEARING
Nickel Bindery; Tungsten Carbide A
PICKUP
Magnetic | NEMA 6 0
Magnetic with Pre-Amplifier | NEMA 6 1
1 Magnetic | Standard 2
1 Magnetic with Pre-Amplifier | Standard 3
1 Magnetic with F/I Converter (Active 4…20 mA Output) 4
1 Magnetic | High Temperature (-450…450° F/-268…232° C) 6
Magnetic with Pre-Amplifier | NEMA 6 (Less Zenor) 7
1 Magnetic with F/V Converter (Active 0…5V DC Output) 8
No Pickup 9
METER BODY HUB
With Hub | 1/2 in. Hub for Ferrule Size 0.984; 1 in. Hub for 1.984 in. and 3.047 in A
No Hub B
CALIBRATION
5-Point | Standard A
10-Point B
20-Point C
1 For Indoor Use Only Example Part Number: B16N-110A-2AA
FloClean
Tri-clover End Fitting